UNIT:

CBU CODE:
UNION:
EFFECTIVE DATE:

TITLE

CODE
81106

81710

90647

90641

90648

90650

81303

80910

809100

81310

81105

05161,90202

90910

81010

810100

132UA 25-1

NON-SUPERVISORY MAINTENANCE (BLUE COLLAR)

132
DC 37
MAY 26, 2025 3.25%

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

TITLE
Associate Park Service Worker
-(Dept Parks/Recreation)

Attendant *, **
-(Female-DOT Bureau of Transit Operations)

City Attendant ***
-(Female-DOT Bureau of Transit Operations)

City Park Worker
-(Dept Parks/Recreation)

City Elevator Operator
-(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)

City Security Aide
-(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)

Climber and Pruner
-(Dept Parks/Recreation)

Elevator Operator *
-(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)

Elevator Operator
-HHC

Gardener Level I| ****
-(Dept Parks/Recreation)

Park Service Worker
-(Dept Parks/Recreation)

Police Attendant
-(Police Dept)

Traffic Device Maintainer
-(DOT)

Watch Person *
-(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)

Watch Person
-HHC

Note:

* For present incumbents only

July 6, 2011.

2/27/2025

5/25/2025  5/26/2025
$249 $257
$115 $119
$115 $119
$249 $257
$567 $585
$567 $585
$304 $314
$567 $585
$567 $585
$210 $217
$249 $257
$234 $242
$162 $167
$567 $585
$567 $585

** This uniform allowance applies only to Attendants who work in DOT.

*** This uniform allowance applies only to City Attendants who work in DOT.

**+* This title was revised pursuant to DCAS Resolution # 2011-13 dated



