132UA 25-1

UNIT:	NON-SUPERVISORY MAINTENANCE (BLUE COLLAR)
CBU CODE:	132
UNION:	DC 37
EFFECTIVE DATE:	MAY 26, 2025 3.25%

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

TITLE			
<u>CODE</u> 81106	<u>TITLE</u> Associate Park Service Worker	<u>5/25/2025</u>	<u>5/26/2025</u>
	-(Dept Parks/Recreation)	\$249	\$257
81710	Attendant *, ** -(Female-DOT Bureau of Transit Operations)	\$115	\$119
90647	City Attendant *** -(Female-DOT Bureau of Transit Operations)	\$115	\$119
90641	City Park Worker -(Dept Parks/Recreation)	\$249	\$257
90648	City Elevator Operator -(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)	\$567	\$585
90650	City Security Aide -(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)	\$567	\$585
81303	Climber and Pruner -(Dept Parks/Recreation)	\$304	\$314
80910	Elevator Operator * -(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)	\$567	\$585
809100	Elevator Operator -HHC	\$567	\$585
81310	Gardener Level II **** -(Dept Parks/Recreation)	\$210	\$217
81105	Park Service Worker -(Dept Parks/Recreation)	\$249	\$257
05161,90202	Police Attendant -(Police Dept)	\$234	\$242
90910	Traffic Device Maintainer -(DOT)	\$162	\$167
81010	Watch Person * -(DOC;DCAS/Division Public Bldgs; HRA;PD)	\$567	\$585
810100	Watch Person -HHC	\$567	\$585
	Note: * For present incumbents only		
	** This uniform allowance applies only to Attendants who work in DOT.		
	s who work in DO		
**** This title was revised pursuant to DCAS Resolution # 2011-13 dated July 6, 2011.			

July 6, 2011.